term of supervised release “immediately executed” or for the term “to immediately be terminated”

from his sentence. For the reasons stated herein, the Court finds the Defendant’s Motion should

be denied.

On November 18, 2010, this Court sentenced the Defendant to two hundred thirty-five

(235) months of imprisonment to be followed by five (5) years of supervised release. (Documents 

337 and 341). The Defendant argues that his term of supervised release is akin to parole, and 

therefore, should be considered part of his 235-month sentence.